C-0229

From: Havn, Anne <Anne.Havn@mfa.no>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 July 2020, 3:48 PM

To: Bjernar Myrseth <Bjornar.Myrseth@fiskeridir.no>

Cc: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no>; Nygard, Kristina Kvamme
<KTristina. Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>

Subject: RE: Interaction affiliation

Hi Bjernar

Referring to the phone call today. We have a small comment on the overview report, Section 2.2
“Applied geometries”. Here we would like to see the text amended as follows:

“The geometries (areas of jurisdiction) covered in this report are: The Norwegian Exclusive Economic
Zone, the Fisheries Protection Zone around Svalbard and the Loop Hole (Translators note: the area is
also known as Smutthullet. Smutthullet = Loop hole in Norwegian) (the area of the Barents Sea beyond
200 nautical miles) as delimited into Norwegian Continental Shelf and Russian Continental Shelf.
Around 90% of the continental shelf in the Loop Hole is under Russian jurisdiction. "

Thanks in advance and good Wednesday night!

Best regards,
Anne



From: Havn, Anne <Anne.Havh@mfa.no>

Sent: onsdag 1. juli 2020 15:48

To: Bjgrnar Myrseth <Bjornar.Myrseth@fiskeridir.no>

Cc: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no>; Nygard, Kristina Kvamme
<Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>

Subject: RE: Samhandling tilknytning

Hei Bjgrnar
Ref. telefonsamtale i dag. Vi har en liten kommentar til oversiktsrapporten, punkt 2.2 «Geometries
used» . Her ser vi gjerne at teksten endres til:

«The geometries (areas of jurisdiction) covered in this report are: the Norwegian Exclusive Economic
Zone, the Fisheries Protection Zone around Svalbard and the Loop Hole (the area of the Barents Sea
beyond 200 nautical miles) as delimited into Norwegian Continental Shelf and Russian Continental
Shelf. Around 90 % of the continental shelf in the Loop Hole is under Russian jurisdiction.”

Pa forhand takk og god onsdag kveld!

MVh.
Anne
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